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ComEd LMPFrequency distribution by hours of ComEd real-time LMP
August 2006

FREQ. CUM. FREQ PCT. CUM PCT.
24 24 3.26 3.26
34 58 4.61 7.87

141 199 19.13 27.00
147 346 19.95 46.95

88 434 11.94 58.89
77 511 10.45 69.34
62 573 8.41 77.75
52 625 7.06 84.80
34 659 4.61 89.42
26 685 3.53 92.94
16 701 2.17 95.12
11 712 1.49 96.61
7 719 0.95 97.56
5 724 0.68 98.24
1 725 0.14 98.37
0 725 0.00 98.37
3 728 0.41 98.78
2 730 0.27 99.05
2 732 0.27 99.32
0 732 0.00 99.32
0 732 0.00 99.32
1 733 0.14 99.46
1 734 0.14 99.59
2 736 0.27 99.86
1 737 0.14 100.00
0 737 0.00 100.00
0 737 0.00 100.00
0 737 0.00 100.00
0 737 0.00 100.00
0 737 0.00 100.00
0 737 0.00 100.00
1 738 0.14 100.14
0 738 0.00 100.14
0 738 0.00 100.14
0 738 0.00 100.14
0 738 0.00 100.14
0 738 0.00 100.14
0 738 0.00 100.14
1 739 0.14 100.27
2 741 0.27 100.54
0 741 0.00 100.54
0 741 0.00 100.54
0 741 0.00 100.54
0 741 0.00 100.54
0 741 0.00 100.54
0 741 0.00 100.54
0 741 0.00 100.54
0 741 0.00 100.54
0 741 0.00 100.54
0 741 0.00 100.54
0 741 0.00 100.54
0 741 0.00 100.54
0 741 0.00 100.54
0 741 0.00 100.54
1 742 0.14 100.68
0 742 0.00 100.68
0 742 0.00 100.68
0 742 0.00 100.68
0 742 0.00 100.68
0 742 0.00 100.68
0 742 0.00 100.68
0 742 0.00 100.68
0 742 0.00 100.68
0 742 0.00 100.68
0 742 0.00 100.68
0 742 0.00 100.68
0 742 0.00 100.68
0 742 0.00 100.68
0 742 0.00 100.68
0 742 0.00 100.68
0 742 0.00 100.68
1 743 0.14 100.81
0 743 0.00 100.81
0 743 0.00 100.81
0 743 0.00 100.81
1 744 0.14 100.95
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ComEd LMP
Frequency distribution by hours of ComEd day-ahead LMP

August 2006
FREQ. CUM. FREQ PCT. CUM PCT.

12 12 1.62 1.62
47 59 6.36 7.98

153 212 20.70 28.69
112 324 15.16 43.84
77 401 10.42 54.26

107 508 14.48 68.74
86 594 11.64 80.38
50 644 6.77 87.14
40 684 5.41 92.56
14 698 1.89 94.45

8 706 1.08 95.53
10 716 1.35 96.89

5 721 0.68 97.56
4 725 0.54 98.11
5 730 0.68 98.78
0 730 0.00 98.78
1 731 0.14 98.92
2 733 0.27 99.19
1 734 0.14 99.32
0 734 0.00 99.32
1 735 0.14 99.46
0 735 0.00 99.46
4 739 0.54 100.00
0 739 0.00 100.00
0 739 0.00 100.00
1 740 0.14 100.14
0 740 0.00 100.14
1 741 0.14 100.27
0 741 0.00 100.27
2 743 0.27 100.54
1 744 0.14 100.68
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ComEd – PJM LMP

Average Hourly Real-Time LMP 
August 2006
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ComEd – PJM LMP

Average Hourly Day-Ahead LMP 
August 2006
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Day-ahead vs. Real-time LMP Differentials

DA 
Higher

RT 
Higher

Average Hourly Difference of Day-Ahead and Real-Time LMPs
August 2006
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Average Difference in ComEd: $3.11 (RT higher)

Average Difference in PJM: $4.42 (RT higher)
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ComEd Day-ahead LMP
ComEd day-ahead peak and off-peak average daily LMP

August 2006
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ComEd Real-time LMP
ComEd real-time peak and off-peak average daily LMP

August 2006
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ComEd Off-peak Average LMP

ComEd real-time and day-ahead hourly average off-peak LMP
August 2006
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ComEd On-peak Average LMP

ComEd real-time and day-ahead hourly average on-peak LMP
August 2006
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ComEd Hourly Zonal LMP
ComEd real-time and day-ahead hourly zonal LMP

August 2006
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ComEd Congestion
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ComEd Control Area Offer Capping

Offer Capping for August 2006:
• There were 66 event hours of Real-Time congestion in ComEd in 

August.
– There were 217 offer capped unit hours in Real-Time. 

• There were 454 event hours of Day-Ahead congestion in ComEd in 
August.
– There were 175 offer capped unit hours in Day-Ahead.
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ComEd Control Area TLRs

• There were no TLRs called for the ComEd Control Area in August.
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Forward Prices

• Forward prices for the September 2006 contract showed varying 
spreads during August.
– Spreads reflect traders’ expectations about future prices.

– The maximum NIHub-CINergy spread was $4.40 per MWh during 
August.

– The minimum NIHub-CINergy spread was -$2.00 per MWh during 
August.

– The average NIHub-CINergy spread was $1.05 per MWh during August.

– The NIHub-CINergy spread was $3.90 per MWh on the final trading day 
for the September 2006 contract.



©2006 PJMwww.pjm.com 16

Forward Prices
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Forward Prices

• Forward prices for the Quarter 4 2006 contract showed varying spreads 
during August.
– Spreads reflect traders’ expectations about future prices.

– The maximum NIHub-CINergy spread was $3.40 per MWh during August.

– The minimum NIHub-CINergy spread was -$0.90 per MWh during August.

– The average NIHub-CINergy spread was $1.71 per MWh during August.

– The NIHub-CINergy spread was $0.60 per MWh on the final trading day of 
August for the Quarter 4 2006 contract.
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Forward Prices


